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Local Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinances 

Contact Information 

Town of Apex 

*Stan Fortier, PE, CPESC 

Ricky Temple 

Env. Specialist 

P.O. Box 250 

Apex, NC 27502 

*Phone: (919) 249-1166 

Phone: (919) 249-3413 

Fax: (919) 367-7280 

stan.fortier@apexnc.org 
ricky.temple@apexnc.org 
 

 

City of Archdale 

David Señeres, PE 

Stormwater Program Manager 

307 Balfour Drive 

P.O. Box 14068 

Archdale, NC 27263 

Phone: (336) 434-7344 

Fax: (336) 431- 2130 

dseneres@archdale-nc.gov 

City of Asheville 

*Monte Clampett 

Cathy Ball, PE 

Director of Public Works 

P.O. Box 7148 

Asheville, NC 28802 

Phone: (828) 259-5617 

Fax: (828) 232- 4517 

mclampett@ashevillenc.gov 

cball@ashevillenc.gov 

Avery County 

Tommy Burleson, Director 

200 Montezuma Street 

P.O. Box 596 

Newland, NC 28657 

Phone: (828) 733-8204 

Fax: (828) 733-7003 

avery.planning@averycountync.gov 
 

 

Town of Beech Mountain 

*James Scott 

Randy Feierabend, Manager 

403 Beech Mountain Parkway 

Beech Mountain, NC 28604 

Phone: (828) 387-4236 

Fax: (828) 387-4862 

jscott@townofbeechmountain.com 

manager@townofbeechmountain.com 

Town of Boone 

Chris Grubb 

Environmental Planner 

680 West King Street, Suite C 

Boone NC 28607 

Phone: (828) 268-6960 

Fax: (828) 268-6961 

Chris.Grubb@townofboone.net 
 

Buncombe County 

Doug Sharp 

Erosion Control Officer  

46 Valley Street 

Asheville, NC 28801 

Phone: (828) 250-4848 

Fax: (828) 250-6086 

doug.sharp@buncombecounty.org 

City of Burlington 

*Brady Goforth, PLS 

Jason Geary, PE 

425 S. Lexington Avenue 

Burlington, NC 27215 

Phone: (336) 222-5050 

Fax: (336) 513-5467 

bgoforth@ci.burlington.nc.us 
jgeary@ci.burlington.nc.us 

Town of Cary 

Matthew Flynn 

Stormwater Field Services Administrator 

Engineering Department 

Town of Cary 

P.O. Box 8005 

Cary, NC 27512-8005 

Phone: (919) 469-4347 

matt.flynn@townofcary.org 

 

 

Catawba County 

Toni Norton, PE, CPESC 

Water Resources Engineer 

P.O. Box 389 

Newton, NC 28658 

Phone: (828) 465-8161 

Fax: (828) 465-8392 

tnorton@catawbacountync.gov 

Town of Chapel Hill 

Sue Burke, PE, CFM 

Stormwater Management Engineer 

208 N. Columbia Street 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Phone: (919) 969-7266 

Fax: (919) 969-7276 

sburke@townofchapelhill.org 

City of Charlotte 

Jay Wilson, CPESC 

WQ/Erosion Control Administrator 

Engineering & Property Mgmt.        

600 E. 4th Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

Phone: (704) 336-6486 

Cell: (704) 517-1152 

jpwilson@charlottenc.gov 

 

 

 

mailto:stan.fortier@apexnc.org
mailto:ricky.temple@apexnc.org
mailto:dseneres@archdale-nc.gov
mailto:mclampett@ashevillenc.gov
mailto:cball@ashevillenc.gov
mailto:avery.planning@averycountync.gov
mailto:jscott@townofbeechmountain.com
mailto:manager@townofbeechmountain.com
mailto:Chris.Grubb@townofboone.net
mailto:doug.sharp@buncombecounty.org
mailto:bgoforth@ci.burlington.nc.us
mailto:matt.flynn@townofcary.org
mailto:tnorton@catawbacountync.gov
mailto:sburke@townofchapelhill.org


               Last Revised 03/13/2015 
 

Chatham County 

Rachael Thorn, CPESC 

Erosion & Sed. Control Officer 

P.O. Box 548 

Pittsboro, NC 27312-0130 

Phone: (919) 545-8343 

Fax: (919) 542-8288 

rachael.thorn@chathamnc.org 
 

Town of Columbus 

Timothy Barth, Town Manager 

P.O. Box 146 

Columbus,  NC  28722 

Phone: (828) 894-8236 

Fax:  (828)894-2797 

manager@columbusnc.com 

Natalie Berry, PE 

Assistant County Engineer 

Phone: (828) 694-6521 

nberry@hendersoncountync.org 

 

 

Durham City/County 

Chris Roberts, PE 

Erosion Control Officer 

120 E. Parrish Street 

Law Building, 1st Floor 

Durham, NC 27701 

Phone: (919) 560-0739 

Fax: (919) 560-0740 

croberts@dconc.gov 

 

Gaston County 

Joseph Alm 

Program Administrator 

1303 Cherryville Highway 

Dallas, NC 28034 

Phone: (704) 922-2157 

Fax: (704) 922-2158 

joseph.alm@gastongov.com 
 

 

Grandfather Village 

Don Fulkerson 

Zoning Administrator 

2120 Highway 105 

P.O. Box 368 

Linville, NC 28646 

Phone: (828) 898-4531 

Fax: (828) 898-7628 

doninboone@yahoo.com 
 

 

City of Greensboro 

Kenneth Cook, Section Chief 

Sediment and Erosion Control 

Connie Isley, Inspector 

P.O. Box 3136 

Greensboro, NC 27402-3136 

Phone: (336) 373-2158 

Fax: (336) 333-6056 

ken.cook@greensboro-nc.gov 

connie.isley@greensboro-nc.gov 

City of Greenville 

Scott Godefroy, PE 

Public Works  

1500 Beatty Street 

P.O. Box 7207 

Greenville, NC 27835-7207 

Phone: (252) 329-4467 

Fax: (252) 329-4535 

sgodefroy@greenvillenc.gov 

Guilford County 

Earl Davis 

Erosion Control Section Chief 

Guilford County Planning Department 

P.O. Box 3427 

Greensboro, NC 27402 

Phone: (336) 641-3803 

Fax: (336) 641-3880 

edavis@co.guilford.nc.us 

Haywood County 

*Marc Pruett, CPESC 

Erosion Control Director 

Jennifer Bradish 

157 Paragon Pkwy, Suite 200 

Clyde, NC 28721 

Phone: (828) 452-6706 

Fax: (828) 452-6798 

mpruett@haywoodnc.net 
jbradish@haywoodnc.net 
 

 

City of Henderson 

*Clark Thomas, PE 

Lee Owen, Eng.Technician 

900 S. Beckford Drive 

P.O. Box 1434 

Henderson, NC 27536 

Phone: (252) 430-5728 

Fax: (252) 492-7935 

cthomas@ci.henderson.nc.us 

lowen@ci.henderson.nc.us 

 

Henderson County 

Natalie Berry, PE 

Assistant County Engineer 

100 N. King Street, Suite 210 

Hendersonville, NC 28792 

Phone: (828) 694-6521 

Fax: (828) 694-6610 

nberry@hendersoncountync.org 

 

Town of Highlands 

Josh Ward 

Planning & Dev. Director 

P.O. Box 460 

Highlands, NC 28741 

Phone: (828) 526-2118 

Fax: (828) 526-2595 

josh.ward@highlandsnc.org 

 

City of High Point 

Scott Dingus, CE II 

211 S. Hamilton Street 

P.O. Box 230 

High Point, NC 27261 

Phone: (336) 883-3203 

Fax: (336) 883-4118 

scott.dingus@highpointnc.gov 

 

Town of Holly Springs 

Heather V. Keefer 

Environmental Specialist 

P.O. Box 8 

Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Phone: (919) 557-3938 

Fax: (919) 552-9881 

heather.keefer@hollyspringsnc.us 

 

Iredell County 

Randy Moore 

Erosion Control Inspector 

P.O. Box 788 

Statesville, NC 28687 

Phone: (704) 832-2352 ext.2352 

Fax: (704) 928-2025 

rmoore@co.iredell.nc.us 
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Jackson County 

Tony Elders, Director 

Permitting & Code Enforcement 

401 Grindstaff Cove Road 

Suite 145 

Sylva, NC 28779 

Phone: (828) 631-2256 

Fax: (828) 586-7563 

tonyelders@jacksonnc.org 

robertshelton@jacksonnc.org 
stevebeasley@jacksonnc.org 
 
 

Town of Kill Devil Hills 

*Meredith Guns 

Asst. Planning Director 

P.O. Box 1719 

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948 

Phone: (252) 449-5318 

Fax: (252) 441-4102 

meredith@kdhnc.com 
 

 

Lincoln County 

*Rick McSwain, Director 

David Ledford, RLA, 

Natural Resources Conservationist 

115 West Main Street 

Lincolnton, NC  28092 

Phone: (704) 736-8501 

Fax: (704) 736-8504 

rmcswain@lincolncounty.org 
naturalresources@lincolncounty.org 
 

 

City of Monroe 

*Jim Loyd, PE 

Engineering Director 

Don Kelly, Stormwater &Land 

Development Engineer 

P.O. Box 69 

Monroe, NC 28111-0069 

*Phone: (704) 282-4529 

Phone: (704) 282-5795 

Fax: (704) 282-4735 

jloyd@monroenc.org 

 

 

City of Newton 

Alex Fulbright 

Asst. Planning Director 

Planning Department 

P.O. Box 550 

Newton, NC 28658 

Phone: (828) 695-4326 

Fax: (828) 465-7412 

afulbright@newtonnc.gov 

 

 
 

City of Jacksonville 

*Aldon Cox, Civil Engineer II 

Engineering and Construction 

Jeanette Hall, Inspector 

815 New Bridge Street 

PO Box 128 

Jacksonville, NC 28540 

Phone: (910) 938-6547 

Fax: (910) 938-5278 

acox@jacksonvillenc.gov  

jhall@jacksonvillenc.gov  

 

 

Town of Kitty Hawk 

Rob Testerman, AICP, Director 

Planning and Inspections 

PO Box 549 

Kitty Hawk, NC 27949 

Phone: (252) 261-3552 

Fax: (252) 261-7900 

rob.testerman@kittyhawktown.net 

 

 

Macon County 

Justin Anderson 

Erosion Control Officer 

1834 Lakeside Drive 

Franklin, NC  28734 

Phone: (828) 349-2560 

Fax: (828) 524-2653 

janderson@maconnc.org  

 

 

 

 

Town of Nags Head 

*Kim Allen 

Code Compliance Officer 

Elizabeth Teague, Planning Director 

P.O. Box 99 

Nags Head, NC 27959 

Phone: (252) 441-5508 

Fax: (252) 441-4290 

elizabeth.teague@nagsheadnc.gov 

kim.allen@nagsheadnc.gov 

 

 
 

Orange County 

Wesley Poole, Div.Officer II 

Erosion Control & Stormwater  

P.O. Box 8181 

Hillsborough, NC 27278 

Phone: (919) 245-2587 

Fax: (919) 644-3002 

wpoole@orangecountync.gov 

 

 

 
 

Johnston County 

Charles Pender 

Inspector 

207 E. Johnston Street 

PO Box 2263 

Smithfield, NC 27577 

Phone: (919) 209-8338 

charles.pender@johnstonnc.com 

 

 

 

 
 

Town of Lake Lure 

Clint Calhoun 

Erosion Control Officer 

PO Box 255 

Lake Lure, NC  28746 

Phone: (828) 625-9983 

Fax: (828) 625-8371 

eco@TownofLakeLure.com 

 

 

Mecklenburg County 

Jason Klingler 

Senior Environmental Specialist 

Permitting and Compliance 

700 N. Tryon Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

*Cell: (980) 721-3567 

Phone: (704) 336-7837 

Fax: (704) 336-4391 

jason.klingler@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

 

 

New Hanover County 

Beth Easley Wetherill, CPESC 

Erosion Control Engineer 

230 Government Center Drive,  

Suite 160 

Wilmington, NC 28403 

Phone: (910) 798-7139 

Cell: (910) 520-0373 

Fax: (910) 798-7051 

bwetherill@nhcgov.com  

 

 

 

Pitt County 

Jonas Hill, Planner III 

Bryan Jones, Planner II 

1717 W. Fifth Street 

Greenville, NC 27834 

Phone: (252) 902-3250 

Fax: (252) 830-2576 

jonas.hill@pittcountync.gov  

bryan.jones@pittcountync.gov  
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City of Raleigh 

Ben Brown, PE, CFM 

Stormwater Development Supervisor 

One Exchange Plaza, 3rd Floor 

P.O. Box 590 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

Phone: (919) 996-3515 

Fax: (919) 996-7633 

ben.brown@raleighnc.gov  

 

 

 
Town of Southern Pines 

Brent Lockamy, PE 

Town Engineer 

140 Memorial Park Court 

Southern Pines, NC 28387 

Phone: (910) 692-1983 

Fax: (910) 692-1085 

Lockamy@southernpines.net  

 

 

 

 
Town of Wake Forest 

Holly Miller, PE, CPESC,CFM 

Asst. Town Engineer 

301 S. Brooks Street 

Wake Forest, NC 27587 

Phone: (919) 435-9443 

hmiller@wakeforestnc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

City of Wilson 

Michael Horan, CPESC 

Erosion Control Specialist 

Engineering Department 

P.O. Box 10 

Wilson, NC 27894 

Phone: (252) 296-3434 

Fax: (252) 399-2453 

mhoran@wilsonnc.org 

 

 

 

 
*   denotes main contact for local program 

 

City of Rocky Mount 

Donald Perry, PE, CPESC 

Stormwater Engineer II 

Dept. of Engineering 

331 South Franklin Street 

P.O. Box 1180 

Rocky Mount, NC 27802-1180 

Phone: (252) 972-1340 

Fax: (252) 972-1176 

donald.perry@rockymountnc.gov  

 

 
Swain County 

Kevin Seagle 

Inspections Supervisor   

P.O. Box 2321 

Bryson City, NC 28713 

Phone: (828) 488-9134 

Fax: (828) 488-9601 

kevinseagle@hotmail.com  

 

 

 
 

Watauga County 

Jimmy Warren 

Property Dev. Coordinator  II 

842 West King Street, #7 

Boone, NC 28607 

Phone: (828) 265-8043 

Fax: (828) 265-8080 

jimmy.warren@watgov.org 

 

 

 

 

Winston-Salem/Forsyth County 

Matthew Osborne, CPESC 

Erosion Control Engineer 

100 E. First Street, Ste. 328 

Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

Phone: (336) 747-7453 

Fax: (336) 747-6917 

matthewo@cityofws.org 

 

 

Rowan County 

Greg Greene, Environmental Specialist 

2727-D Old Concord Road 

Salisbury, NC 28146 

Phone: (704) 216-8591 

Fax: (704) 216-8969 

greg.greene@rowancountync.gov  

 

 

 

 

 
Wake County 

Melinda Clark 

Watershed Manager 

Wake County Env. Services 

336 Fayetteville Street 

P.O. Box 550 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

Phone: (919) 856-5531 

Fax: (919) 856-7407 

melinda.clark@wakegov.com 

 
 

Village of Whispering Pines 

Kyle Taylor 

Planning & Zoning Administrator 

10 Pine Ridge Drive 

Whispering Pines, NC  28327 

Phone: (910) 949-3141  Ext.12 

Fax: (910) 949-3907 

ktaylor@whisperingpinesnc.net 
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